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
prices and provide them an opportunity to respond to these price signals and 
earn financial benefits by reducing electric load during high price hours. 

This filing was made in compliance with the New York State Public Service 
Commission's Order Requiring pilings and Report! on Utility Demand Response 
Programs issued and effective December 20, 2000. 

A complete copy of this filing is available for review in any of the 
Company's offices where an application for service may be made, or at the 
office of the New York State Public Service Commission. 

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC. 

Swom_ 

this 

' Notaiy Pubfc, Westchester County 

N ,       ,   JACK SHARP 
Notary Public, state of New York 



RTHE TIMES HEnl 

ECORD 
40,Mulberry Street, Middletown, NY 10940 

% 

State of New York -i 
County of Orange /      ss: 

Patricia Foddrill 
being duly sworn deposes and says that ORANGE COUNTY 

PUBLICATIONS Division of Ottaway Newspapers-Radio, Inc. 

Is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New 

York and is, at all the times hereinafter mentioned, was the 

printer and publisher of The Times Herald-Record, a daily 

newspaper distributed in the Orange, Ulster, Rockland, 

Dutchess, Pike, Pa., Delaware and Sullivan Counties, pub- 

lished in the English language in the City of Middletown, 

County    of    Orange,     State    of    New    York,    that 

deponent is the.. 

PrincipMCkrk 
of said The Times Herald-Record acquainted with the facts 

hereinafter stated, and duly authorized by said Corporation 

to make this affidavit; that the 

Legal Notice 
a true printed copy of which is hereunto annexed, has been 

duly and regularly published in the manner required by law in 

said The Times Herald-Record in each of its issues published 

upon each of the following dates, to wit: In its issues of 

m^]n\ , ^/ax/ox  
^ke/a\ y...^../o\  

Sworn in before me this 

day of dflfe... 30J2..) 

UNDAJ.WEYANT 
Notaiy PubllcStote of New Yetk 

NO. 4503304 
QuaRfled In ORANGE COUNTY 

My Commission Expires MAR 30. lad 
v^r^H^ww^m ******* 

APR 1 3 2001 

DPS 
TARIFF ADMINISTRATOR 
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LIBERTY, NY 

W/W coijret, new oopls, heot 8 
H/W incl. 295-0822, 791-9378 

m m m m 
GOSHEN SCHOOLS/EASY COMMUTE 

SPACIOUS/WRGE CLOSETS 
CATHEDRAL CEILINGS 

TUYGROUNO&MOREI 
' I 1025 SQUARE FEET 

i bosas tm'X' 3 ca G 
. Esi pots wcltoso* 

'(AdditissBl foos cjiply) 

CATHI 

EXECUTIVE 1 BR, 1 S 2 BRS 
CALL 294-9524 FOR APPT. 

LOCH SHELDRAKE 

\mmm mmum 
Aps being token for 2, 3 S 4 BR 

units. Laundry rm S play area on 
site. E.O.H. 845434-6200 

MAYBROOK. (Icon 2 bdrm opt., 
avail. April 1. Located on comer in 
quiet neighborhood. NO pets. 
J700/mo. 457-1530 

1, 2, & 3 bedroom epts 
Sorry no pots. 343-0494 

MIDDLETOWN -1 bdrm. Heot & h/w 
ind 1 mo sec, 1 mo rent. Ref. No 
pets. Offstreet parking. Avail. 4/1. 
SS95/mo. 361-4673 

Tst. parkinn, $550/mo + 
•Jec, no pets. 569-8501 LM 

MIDDLETOWN: Cottage St., half 
house, 1-bdrm. apt., w/bsmt., off- 
st. pkng. for 1 car, no pets or 
skrs., $550 a mo. + utils., sec. 8 
tefs. req. Write to: P.O. Box 31, 
Middletown, NY 10940. 

MIDDLETOWN NY 1 & 2 Bdrm opts. 

WEIL-MAINTAINED & 
BEAUTIFULLY LANDSCAPED > 

uumm 
Mon-Fri Coll lOom-Spm 

Call for Sotutdoy appoinlmoiit 
SEE OISPIAV AD 

' in SUNDAY'S TH-RECORD    • 

MIDDLETOWN, NY 

Mm 
1 8 2bdtm8 1 bdrm w/den. W/W 

crtfst, c/o, dishvtosher. No pets. 
Mon.-Fri. 10-4 . 

High Bomey*d, Mdtn, N* 
845-344-0202 

MlBDLEltlWN, NY 

SMI0US1621 fiPTS. 
Your new apt. home incl. beautiful 

ceramic tile kitchens 8 baths, 
w/w cotpet. Must see. "The Best 
Grounds in Mdtn." Sorry, no pets. 
692-6100,1-800441-6101 

His: Tues.-Sat., 8:30AM4:30PM 

MIDDLETOWN, NY 

, Unbeatable value, sor- 
1 575*1100.343-1622/7042 

aitjisiMK satoois 
' 1 Bdrm LR, Kitchen, Both, $650 per 

month with Heat 8 Hot Water, 
plus Security. No Pets. 343-7856 

MIMISINK SCHOOLS: 2 8R w/ 
canopy, shed, on camel lot, 2 BR 
w/porch rm, $700/mo eo. Refs 

CASTLE  •"- -•-—• — HIGH 845-35W052 

MODENA- 
Ig. I bdrm, BHevel opt., S600/mo. 

Ref. 8 sec. Call lor info. 
845-883-6932 after 5pm. 

MONROE-2 opts. Lakeside, pvt es- 
tate. 1 br, S725/mo. also studio, 
oil new, S625/mo. BOTH INCL 

UTIL No pels. 783-8172 

MONROE-Studios 8 1 br opt, 
S77-S126/wk. Utils. incl. No 
Pets. Fum/unfum. On site Laun- 
diy/Poiking. 845-783-9025 

MONTICELLO 

Specion^feB 

^^itii 

bedroom opts, hoot 
ncl. 845-791-9378 

1NT1CEU.0 
Taking applicoHons foi opts.  Rent 

based on income. Utils. incl., no 
pets.     E.O.H.     Coll     Mon-Fri, 
9om-4:30pni, 794-8286 

MONTICELLO: YELLOW PARK 
1 BR $400, 2 BR $600; 

3BR     $750,heat     incl.Laundry/ 
playground.      Soc      8      OK. 

M5-294-1124 or 796-7590 

NEWBURGH 1, 2 8 3 BR opts, avail. 
Section 8 occepted. 

am mm smm 

rgfcgjgiigi    ! M . i^s±s 
Newburah B'woy/Oty Terrace 

2 br. HeaHf/W-Gas incl. Sec. B OK 
Others avail. 2 to 5 bdrm 

Total Property Mgmt 565-0156 

NEW WINDSOR- gorgeous 1 BR apt. 
w/nice view near new movie com- 
plex. Heat 8 HW incl. No pets. 
$700/mo. 561-9357 

NEW WINDSOR 

mm wm 
SPACIOUS 1,283BRS 

SWIMMING POOL 8 PLAY AREA 
HEAT 8 HOT WATER INCLUDED 

Coll 561-2823 

New Windsor 

tkj WE^W fefeis 
Spacious 1 8 2 bedrm. luxury gotden 

opts. Fabulous location on Rt. 9W 
with river views. 

Please call 561-2279 

NEW WINDSOR-Rt 94. 561-2144 

svcms mm 
LUXURY1,2, 8 3APTSW/IERR. 

NEW WINDSOR 
SOUTKGATE VUIAGE 

Lgst 1 8 2 BR. Beau wood decks, 
heat/HW ind, no pots. 561-1180 

Seotcbtoaa 

Spacious 1 8 2 BR Apts. Park-like 
setting, pool, tennis, playgrounds 
8 basketball court. W/W cotpet- 
ing, o/c, laundty on premisis. Pine 
Bush Schls. No pets. Convenient to 

cmojot hwys. 8 Metro North Train. 
1 BRs start @ $730/mo 
2BRsstart@S795/mo 
with additional Vi bath. 

SO. FALLSBURG 1 BR apt., new, LR, 
OR, util./loundry closet, balcony, 
$500. 3 BR apt., $600 8 $625. 
Lease, sec, refs. 845-434-5722 

* $300 move in bonus 
1 BEDROOM 

fres Hest/Hof Kfster 
794-6660 

* Qualified Applicants Only 

Spacious I Bedtoom 
w/Greot Closet, Space 

Heat 8 Hat Water, 
Air Cond., W/W Catpeting, 

Coble Ready Included 
Pool, Laundty, Play Ateo 

(Sot. Appointments 
Available) 

SULLIVAN CTY. 

Best Housing Value in the Area 
Allutilsincl, l,283BR 

1 BR AVAILABLE $486 

(MS) m°m 
WALDEN-sunny studio, quiet mature 

nabors seelc same, security door, 
Indiy, walk to all/EZ 84 commute, 
$475 + lo, lo utils. 796-1985 

WALLKILU 
Countiy 1-bdim. opt., all utils. incl., 

$500 o mo. + sec, call Mike or 
Michelle at 895-3389 

WESTBOURNE GARDENS APTS 

1 8 2 bedroom units avoilaole 
Handicapped Accessible Units Avail 

fall 845-434-1200 

WINWOOD CONDOMINIUMS 
Monticello. Luxuiy 1 8 2 BR opts., 

heat/hot water, elevator. Sec. sys- 
tem. 914-791-8420 

,Uf fa^M^afcai 

Luxury 2 BR furnished apts. w/fully 
equipped kit., all amenities incluo- 
ing housekeeping services. Pool, 
tennis/basketbair courts on prem- 
ises, 2 wk. min. stay. 692-6677. 

FAUSBUR&STUOIO 
Freo coble, heat, utils., laundry rm. 

No pets, non smoker. $7y-$85 
weekly. Call 434-3873 

MIDDLETOWN 
furn. rms. for rent, S85/wk. Kit. and 

both priv. Call 845-342-2648 if 
no answer call 344-0330 

'<m • Scac&fsSfcsa- 

MDTN: Professional mole has 1 br 
avotloble, in 2 br apt. $365/mo 
incl utils. Looking tor quiet non- 
smoker, no pets. 342-5857. 

121 
EFFICIENCIES 
All utils. incl. No pets, 10 mins. from 

bridges. No loose required. Marlbo- 
ro Motel, 236-7048- - . . 

HIGHLAND Eff; 1 rm. motel units w/ 
micro, rehig, TV, S105-$130/wk, 
$380-$480/mo. + tax. All utils. 
incl. + sec. 883-7395 

MIDDLETOWN 400 S.F. Efficiency 
Apt avail in April, $600 neg. incl. 
utils. nice property 8 nghbrhd. Bill, 
845-344-3207 or 626-2845 

1-123    Kssastoto'- 
Goshen - New Renovated 2 Bedroom 

Washer 8 Dryer, Yard 
$995 + Utils 8 security 
Pleose coll 294-6361. 

MARLBORO: Mtn. top home, lend/ 
privacy, 2-bdmi., 1 full both, liv. 
rm., EIK, front porch, $800 o mo., 
1 mo. rent/sec. Call 565-9456 

MODENA AREA- 3 bdrm, 1 bath, on 
1.8 acres, on quiet country road 
w/pond, c/oir, washer $750 + 
util. No pets. 895-2549 for oppt 

MONTICELLO, right on Sackett lake! 
Lovely view, pork like, 2 BR, quiet 
mature nabors seek some, $800 
+ utils, no dogs, 796-1985 

NEWBURGH (Town)- 1 bdrm small 
country home. Recently pointed, 
cleaned. Quiet surroundings, nice 

yord. $650. + util. 236-7336 

NEW WINDSOR 2/3 BR Home 
2/3 BR Apts. 2 BR Mobile. 

NEWBURGH (City) 2/3 BR Apts. 
CALL 845-562-6003 oi 534-2363 

POST JERVB: Nicely kept owner occu- 
pied area. 4 bdim house, new carpet 
in LR 8 DN. In yard 8 garage, sprink- 
ler sys. $875 + util. 368-1518 

SCOTCHTOWN 3 bdrm 1 1/2 bo end 
unit townhouse, PB schools. Avail. 
April 1, $895/mo. Call LIFE- 
STYLES 692-2288 

SHANDAKEN: Btwn Belleayte 8 
Phoenicia, this SBR/2BA Colonial 
is loaded w/oak 8 charm. Pot'l 
for shores 8 888. For sale 
$129,000, rent S900/mo, rent 
w/option $800/mo + opt fee. 
Call Mnrgo @ 845-679-2500 

THOMPSON RIDGE: $725/mo 2BR 
opt in priv home, EIK, full bath, LR, 
8 storage. Call Dadene, RE/MAX 
Prof 845;634-2800, ext 44 

mi•, mm o? 
New    renovated    4-bdim.    home 

$1600/mo. Call 845-361-1500 

Qstess C^itaSj. „K3 
Dcsttes Savlca. .127 
kK&tcsBtPrc&tt}. rs 
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AAA COHIBA CIGAR ROUTE 
Needs local dist. 48 lot's. $5K/WK 

Pofl. Free Samples 
TolFFreo 877-6-COHIBA 

24 Hrs    877-6264422 

PHYSICfll THiKAPY 
Proctke avail, for motivated indwdu- 

ol. orthopedic based. 692-3224 

Best location in Orange County 
Turn Key Operation w/Real Estate 

Only $350,000 
Call John Worts (845)343-3184 

2200 Sq. Ft. 
Office, shop 8 warehouse 
Excellent for contractors. 

Call 342-4356 

For info on commercial real estate in 
the area coll Monsfied Commercial 
Reol Estate 914-294-1000. 
www. monsfieldcommercial.com 

2500 SQ. FT. Commercial/Preschool 
Space Avail, in Cornwall. Send let- 
ter of interest Altn. Cleik, to P. 0. 
Box 631, Coomwall NY 125)8 

ACCORD, 7500sf attractive single sto- 
ly, no columns, drive thru, 18' 
peek, track hoist, seeking creative 
use. Lucas Ave 845-626-7446 

West Main St location, storefront/ 
deli, 1400 SF, $800/mo, re- 
duced rent 1st year. 341-1262 

Large Front Office 456 sqft,5600 per 
mo. Receptionist 8 Seating room 
• 6 small rooms 605 sqft $1200 
per mo. Coll Todd 782-8191 

ib/Sto/W 
MDTN 6000/75 MDtN 6000/7500 sq ft 

$1500-51800/mo       386-2499 

Ofc S fcekise Spste 
400-2400 SF Available Immed 

Call 845-692-4476 

i1£3 
fete 

ffdfe-:?^; ; 

e. 211 inxzmA 
Across from Sho(hRite 

200' Frontage with Small Building 
Will Remodel or Rebuild to Suit 

Call John Worts (845) 343-3184 

SO. FALLSBURG 
30X90 WAHEKOUSE 

Good        locotion, $550/mo. 
344-5174 between 9am-7pm. 

m 

1/1 
exc locotion, high traffic area, Rt. 52, 

300 8 1-84. 845-562-8903 

New center, 1000 SQ. FT. 
ample parking. 469-6481 

600 S.F. office available on 17M in 
Monroe. $700 per month includes 
all' utilities. Coll Johnny ' C 
783-2796 or 987-7264 

KT1; 
Available tmmed. Beautiful prof, 
space w/storefront. Downtown 
Goshen. 1100 sq.ft. in historic bldg 
w/parklng. 845-294-9792 

Best Locotion In Goshen 
1S00 sq. ft. in high class building. 

Very reasonable. Please contact: 
783-1906 or fax 783-6150 

prime location, fum/unfum, util. incl. 
Coll Nanette @ 469-2600 

100 Sullivan St. next to post office. 
2 spacious rooms, ample parking, 
urilsincl. Coll 845-796-1500 

NEWBURGH TOWN OF Rt 32/300 
3 office suite, Opp. 1st Union Bank/ 

Mid Valley Moll. Prvt Ent. Off st. 
parking, w/w carpet. 561-4461 

PMKMftJ f 
Centrally located professional office 
space avail., 1,000- 2,000 S.F. Call 

565-0818 

700 sqft. 4 rm office located above 
teal estate office. Exc. parking. 
$600/mo incl. heat 8 elect. 

CilC-21 
CURABBA REALTY 343-1464 

Jg?;teg:;3 6fcr&a 

ALi CREDIT CONSIDERED 
Low Rote 1st 8 2nd Mortgages 

FIRST VILLAGE EQUITIES 
220 White Ploins Rdjanytown 

See Sun Display. 1-80M73-2555 

BEST RATES AVAILABLE! 
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
thought he was losing his mind. I would 
like to say he did a fine job coaching his 
team, especially in sectional play. 

As a citizen of Chester and someone 
who has followed the basketball program 
and observed Payne, I can honestly say 
he is a hardworking athletic director and 
person. He is very dedicated and popular 
with the kids he coaches, as well as the 

kids he teaches in the classroom. He 
isn't given enough credit for the three 
hats he wears as coach, AD and teacher. 

He deserved to win the Section 9 title. 
The people who followed the team and 
went to the games were very proud of 
how the boys played hard every night, 
and recognized the people cheering for 
them. 

So, once again, thank you for a very 
interesting and successful season and to 
Payne. I'm very happy for you, becjj 
you are truly a nice guy who deser 
the best. 

Tina Pelaez 
Chester 

u emu IU 

:caA^ 

We want "You Said It!" to be sports-talk radio in 
print. Please keep your comments brief. Call 800- 
295-2181, Ext. 3267; mail submissions to Marc 
Davis, The Times Herald-Record, P.O. Box 2046, 
Midd(etpwn 10940; e-mail to mdavis@th- 
record.tbm; or fax to 845-342-6024. 
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All  Real  Estate  advertising  in 
this  newspaper  is  subject to 

Federal  Fafr  Housing Act  as 
amended  March   12,   1989 
which   makes  it  illegal   to 
advertise  any  preference, 
limitation  or  discrimination 
based on race, color, religion, 
sex, handicap, familial status 
or   national   origin   or   an 
intention to  make  any  such 
preference,   limitation   or 
discrimination. This 

- newspaper will not knowingly 
accept any advertising for real 
estate which is in violation of 
the law. 

A MUST SEE 
2 story horns on quiet, tree lined 

street. Great neighboihood! 3 BRs, 
l.Sbaths, large EIK.DR, plenty of 
storage space in basement & attic, 
AG pool, nice sized yard. Close to 
shopping. $85,000 

STATELY HOME 
(K&ing renovation of 2nd level. High 

ceilings & boy window - perfect for 
professional, antiques, decorotoi ot 
contractor. Finished attic walk out 
basement on big flat lot with gar- 
age. $169,900 

CENTURY 21 
ED & MARGARET WILLIAMS REALTY 

845-778-3543 457-9050 

ATTENTION: $19,900! 
6 bdrms, 3 bo, repo home for listing. 

800-719-3001 ext.R6M 

BY OWNER; 3-4 BDRMS, 3 BATHS, 
big kit, liv tm, dr, ceramic tile fir, 
1/2 ac. Minisink Schls. Must be 
seen to be appreciated. Will coop- 
erate w/agents. $154,900. Coll 
for oppt; 386-2507 

G^fENWOOD UKE-w/lokefront, 
dock, 4 bdims, 3 bo, 2 LR, ent. 
rm, white ook kit, new oppl, guest 
quorters; $325,000. 744-8838 

Private 22 Acre Olisvilk Mtntop 
Incl.  1900 5.F. Ranch + 2 BR A- 

Frome,       asking       $249,000. 
343-7526, 562-5228. 

Sparrowbush Offering Real Comfort. 
Enticing I 'A story on quiet st. 3BR 
frml DR. A sweetheart $131,900 

HAWK'S NEST REALTLY 856^373 

WE NEED LISTINGS! 
BUYERS WAITING! 

C-2I Smitchger Realty 
(845) 534-7874 

93B MHkfi«town& 

VjcMjy 

3 BR small, cozy bungalow ranch, 
1/2+ cc, pvt. road, countty. Mini- 
sink Schls, great buy $69,(100. 

77822K3 - VTOH RpllY    7782263 

93C   MOWM& Wdwly 

FARMING 3 bdrm Ranch, ! bath, 
parklike setting. LR w/cath. ceil- 
ing, new fumace/h/w healer, 
M/^.Wls.SlSflc. 782-2471 

93D NtWDWgtl 
VWnily 

BSIMVILLE: Beautiful colonial, 4 
bdrm, 3.5 both, 2-1/2 garage, Ig 
Florida rm, Ig kitchen, maids quar- 
ters, too much to' list. Call 
1-973-956-1348 

936 Piw 8>sli i Vkinily 

JustJ&ted 
BTOWNIR- Updated 2 bdrm home, 

1 bath. Large rms. 3/4 ac. 
$99,999. PB Schools. By appt. 
only. Coll 845-744-3982 

m WofwicUVKinily 

WARWICK, Village- renovated cape 
ranch, 2 bdrm, 1 bo, 3 car garage, 
walk up attic, con be expanded, 
new kitchen/bath, $145,000. 
Call 646-479-8030/8020 

94      jjjjww jgjgjY 
1890'S QUEEN ANNE VICTORIAN- 

Beautifully restored, 4 BR, 1 1/2 
BA, orig. woodwork S fixtures, new 
kit. OneoMdnd! $114,000. 

Cotskill Brokers   434-7860 

HOUSE OR LAND- WAN1ED TO BUY in 
need 01 repair. Within 30 mi. of 
Jeffersonville. All Cash. 
845-482-9848  

Livingston Manor- Bilevel, dble lot, 3 
BR, 3 bo, ploytm, deck, 2 gar. 
Ranch, dble lot, 3 BR 1 Vi bo plyrm 

•    w/fplc 3 got 570-281-6467 

100 Paiwsylvwio/PocMos 

DINGMAN'S FERRY, PA. Many homes 
for sale stnttina at $59,000. 
Some w/na $ down to qualified 
buyeis. Free color photos. DING- 
MAN AGENCY 1-800-458-3733. 
www.dingmanagency.cam 

MllfORD, PA^EW 2-STORY. 4 BR, 2 
"BA, garage gas heat, cath clgs, 

deck, wooded lot, law PA taxes. 
$124,900. Flex Credit Terms 

Vanuitta BoMerj 570-296-9445 

105      Condoffiliiiims 

CHESTER. Enjoy easy living in Whis- 
peting Hills Ranch style Condo. 2 
BR, 1 BA, c/a, fpl., cath. clg., oil 
appli., $112,900. Immediate oc- 
cupancy. Preopproved principals 
only. 469-9425 after 5PM 

HOMESTEAD  VILLAGE-  2  bdrm,   1 
1/2 both end unit w/fpl, new coi- 
pet/tte/w/d/slove/d/w/c/a. 
$137,500. 845-986-5743 
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100 Pwigylwijij/faoiiw 

DINGMANS FERRY MILFORD 

No Down Poymenl Front 
$665/ino incl Toxes/lns 

SECLUDED BEHIND PINES 
Ranch features wood fits, LR w/brick 

fplc, country kit w/opplis + dining, 
glassed Pocono room, 3 BR, 2 BA, 
decks, bsmt S gotage, $84,900 

800-634-5964 

ASHUK 
www.taslilik.com 

108   Mflmfoctwed Homes 

OA Tri-Valley Dist  Best Foes, in NYS 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
RENT TO OWN PROGRAM. 100% 

FINCG. 0NLY3LEFT. FOXCROFTVLG 
80O909-7442 OR 914^)34-8800 

BLIND-0-CORP 
Making the American 

Dream Affordable 
Manufactured housing with 

the customer in mind 
Modena NY 914-883-6088 

BLUE SKY MOBILE HOMES 
Brand New 14', 16' S 24' Wide. 

Quality Homes on Display Now + 
Many More To Choose From. All at 
Irresistnble Prices! Situate within 
our Beautiful 8 Low<ost Commu- 
nities, Or on Your Own Property. 
Buy Your Dream Home. Affordabty 
OPEN 7 DAYS 888-4600 

Brand New 
14x72- 3 bdrm, 2 bo, set-up in park, 

10 minutes from Middletown. 
$29,900. 845-794-6689 

BRAND NEW! 
Gorgeous 2 S 3 BR single S double 

wides available in Woshingtonville 
community. $33,900- $59,900. 
Call (845) 496-1121 

BRITTANY TERRACE offeis a beautiful 
ptace to live^ security, peaceful 
country living, and a 3 acre lake. 
Homes Available. 914-496-4081 

GREEN HILLS ESTATES 
Mobile homes far rent or sale. 

Lots avail for your home. 
845-295-0146 ot 295-0275 

~ NAMIMAN! 
2001 2BR 1 BA 14x60  $35,000 
1994 2 BR 14x60 beoutful $33,900 

Call (845) 496-1121 

LARGE selection of new & used 
homes-sold w/warronties. FOREST 
PARK, Rt. 32, Plnttekill; MTN. VIEW 
MEADOWS, Rt. 52W, Liberty. 
914-838-1700, 1-888-263-5540 

WINISINK SCHOOLS - new double- 
wide, only $871/mo. mortgage 
S lot rent w/$6000 down. 

CASTLE HIGH 355-6052 

MOBILE FIN/REFINANCING 
Consolidation Loans Available 

Homes available. 845-343-2935 

NAPANOCH - new & late model pre- 
owned homes. Wooded parksites 
tram $12,500. Lot tent, $250. 
AMHL 679-5224 

NEW 8 USED HOMES-16 wide 
Financing avail. Complete set up. 

Waltois Mobile Home Patk 
845-564-1993 

Spring Inventory Clearance 
15 Dble Wides, 4 Mods, 3 Single 

Wides. All teduced for immed. ael. 
Save $$$ 

Brookside Homes 845-794-6689 

VALLEY VIEW PARK 
New and Resale 14' single wide 

homes with many extras. Also 
newa and remodeled double wide 
homes with many extras in a clean 
and comfortnble setting. 

Call Fred 845-942-0279 days 
845-786-3880 nites 
or leave message 692-0121 eves. 

109   CwlMthMMdm 

Adaptable Custom Homes 
WELL HOME BUILDERS 

(845) 856-7951 
www.maitellhomebuildeis.com 

ALLIED BUILDERS of H.V. 
Chelsea Modular Homes. Quality ot 

reasonable prices. 25 yrs exp. 
845-928-9190, 1-800-914-9190 

Mountain View Log Homes 
Wed/Thurs/Fri 9-5 Sat/Sun 11-4 

Model Home Centei located at 1-84, 
Exit 2. Pott Jeivis NY 

Call Today (845) 856-5144 
www.mtnviewloghomes.cam 

Post Construction Co.- Complete exca- 
vation pkgs for homes. Founda- 
tion, driveways, drainoge 8 septic. 
Starting SB500. B45-355-9925 

108   MdMrfiKtwedHMMS 

LAKEWOOD ESTATES 
An Upscale Manufactured Home 

Community located at 195 Rt. 209 
Port Jervis 914-858-9207. 
Peaceful, countty living on 
large wooded hamesiles. 

A Lonckeose Community 8 Sales 
Open M-Sat 9-6 Sun by oppt. 

110     UH & Acreage 

BARRYVIOE 5+ocres $14,900. 
Wooded   country   parcel   w/small 

stteom. Close to Delaware River. 
Won't las-!! 845-856-3701 

BLOOMING GROVE:  BUILD-DREAM 
HOME. Approved 6.5 wooded ac 
w/loke rights. $89,000 

Owner, 914-376-8868 

Building Lots Available 
in S Locations. 845-692-4476 

BULLVILLE, ORANGE COUNTY - 9.9 
acres on 17K, 3 side with toad 
frontage, $15,000 per acre, one 
mile tram route 17 (future Inter- 
state 83) Coll 845-361-4587 

FORGOTTEN FARM 43 actes- 
$29,900. A rare deal! Meadow, 
wood lot, dramatic views! Build a 
cabin or an estate! EZ terms! Hur- 
ry! 877-910-5263 SNY 

LAKE  WAOENPAUPACK,  PAvraoded 
buildable lot at lake, with utilities 
S boat launch, $15,900. 

Call 570-603-7207 

MILFORD, PA 2.4 acres/S29,900 
Level wooded site. Just minutes to 

town. Perk, survey, approved. 
No dues. Last one!! 845-856-3701 

SCHOHARIEOY 10 acres-$16,900. 
Woods, field, views, creek, stone 
wolls! Perfect stg just 3 hrs. NYC! 
Terms! Call now! 877-910-5263. 
www.upstatenylQnd.com 

UPSTATE UNI) BARGAIN 24 acies- 
$14,900. Fields, stone wolls, nice 
views, Ig. tiout stteom! A perfect 
getaway! Two rd, elec, terms! 
Won't lost! 877-910-5263. 
www.upstat3nyland.com 

Hfented To Kent. 115 

Untumlshed Apartments 716 

Furnished Apartments. 117 

Furnished Rooms. 119 

Rentals To Shan 120 

EHIeleneles 121 

Condos/Townhouscs For Rent.. IIS 

Homes For Rent 123 
Garage/Storage Rentals. 125 

IIS     Wanted To Rent 

1-2 bdrm.yr-md. cabin/house, prf. 
male 39 NYC commuter. No apart- 
ments. Call 201-214-4829 cell, 
work 212-590-3948. 

WAN1ED TO RENT: 2-3 bdrm. hosue, 
2 bath. Must allow pets! Looking 
to move in eady June. Cot! Brian at 
(607) 257-7983. 

116 Uihrahjitd Apartmeiils 

1-2-3 Bdrm. Apis, at LAKEFRONT, 
$30O-$525. Heat & utilities not 
incl. Security, yriy lease, no pets Iv 
Msg. 434-5442 9am-5pm M-F 

Bloomingburg, conveniences 8 laun- 
dry. Starting nt $350, clean, coun- 
try. Lg 2,3,rm opts, pvt ent, park- 
ing, tease, sec. 733-1482 

Collkoon Area (Sullivan Ctyj 
Unfum 1 bdrm apt neat Villa Roma. 

$500/mo. Call 1-800-926-2459 

CHARMING M0UNTA1NDALE 
The Best Apartments In 

Sullivan County, 1 BR $485 + util 
2 bt $600 + util. NO PETS, SEC 

REQ, 845-434-4747 

CHESTFR HEIGHTS APTS 
Sunny, quiet 1 bdrm opts., a nice 

place to live. Heat 8 hot water 
incl. Nope-s. 469-5212 by oppt. 

Cornwall Park Townhouses 
Spacious 3 BR, 1 1/2 BA, W/D, 

w/w carpel, 1320 S.F. Easy com- 
mute to NYC. Rent incl. heat 8 hot 
water. Available immediately. Call 
534-2076 far appt. 

FLORIDA-) BR $650 
Incl. utils, 1st floor, fee 

Coll 651-4466, ask fat Bill 

FORESTBURG- 6 mi so. of MonHcelio, 
studio apt, cheerful, $350/mo 
incl. heat. Call 845-985-2488 OR 
818-222-2241 

GARDINER, 
Brunswick Rd, 1 bdtm apt, $500 + 

utilities 8 no pets 845-255-8696 

GOSHEN; 1 bdrm apt, free parking. 
No pets. S675/mo plus utilities. I 
Mo Sec/Rsfs. 

Call 294-8738 

GOSHEMeottiful I br apt in lovely 
Victorian. 3est location, cath celt, 
w/w. Sec. 8 ref. No pets. $850 
incl. util. 774-1345 10om-7pm 

GOSHEN - WOODHILL FLETCHER 

• miDRMm- 
294-9461,ltaibaro,20l-327-2527 

116 Unfwuisked AfartMils 

GOSHEN SCHOOLS 

LIVE THE GOOD LIFE! 
• POOL/EASY COMMUTE 
•SPACIOUS/URGE CLOSETS 
•CATHEDRAL CEIUNGS/PLAYGROUND 
•725 TO 1025 SQUARE FEET 
Short term leases oval" 3 mo. & 

6 mo. am) pets welcome* 
'(Additional foes 8 rules apply) 

^ A Horn PwracnES CoMMimm 

Corrioge Hil 
EXECUTIVE 1 BR, 1 8 2 BRS 

CALL 294-9524 FOR APPT. 

ts. 

HARRIMAN 

Brookside Gardens 
782-6124 

Luxurious & spacious 1 8 2 bdtm 
apts, rent incl. heat, hot water 
w/w, a/c's, GE oppls. playground 
8 pool, no pets, NYC commuter 
bus stops at enttonce. Quiet, beau- 
tiful grounds. From $907. 

HARRIMAN 

Harriman Woods 
783-3899 

Magnificent 8 spacious 1 8 2 BR 8 
1+ den opts, inc heat, HW, w/w, 
o/c's, GE appls, playgrouno S 
pool. No pets, NYC commute bus 
stops ot entrance. Quiet, beautiful 
setting, MW schools. From $907. 

HUDSON VALLEY APARTMENTS 
Hamlet of Wollklll, quiet complex, 

1BR Apts, W/D on complex, no 
pets. Lease 8 sec req'd call Peg 
845-895-2791 

LIBERTY, NY 

Valley View Gardens 
W/W carpet, new appls, heat 8 

H/W incl. 295-0822, 791-9378 

LOCH SHELDRAKE, SULLIVAN CTY. 

WOODLAND TOWNHOUSES 
Aps being taken for 2, 3 8 4 BR 

units. Laundiy rm 8 play area on 
site. E.O.H. 845-434-6200 

MAYBROOK: Spacious 2 bdrm & 1 
bdrm, $750 8 $660, incl. heat 8 
hot water, wall to wall, q/c, dish- 
washer. No pets. Call 427-4022 

MIDDLETOWN 
1,2, 8 3 BEDROOM APTS. 

Sony, no pels. 845-343-0494 

MIDDLETOWN 1 BDRM APT 
2nd fir, $650 + utils, no pets, 2 mo. 

sec 8 refs, avail 4/15. 341-1922 

MIDDLETOWN, 1 BR 
2nd fir, off St. parking, $550/mo + 

utils, sec, no pels. 569-8501 LM 

MIDDLETOWN, 2 bdrm, exc cond, 
Inrge rooms, E1K, heat 8 hot water 
incl, off-street parking, $750/mo, 
no pets. Coll 845-692-0214 

MIDDLETOWN AREA - studio, nvt., 
deck, view, skyfights, no aogs, 
noiwrnking, $650 + sec. incl. 
utils. Call 858-8390 

MIDDLETOWN - Newly remodeled 3 
bdrm, kit, dr, Ir, bsmt. NO PETS. 
$900/mo + util. 1 mo sec 8 ref. 
343-6614 after 5pm, ask for Leo 

MIDDLETOWN - nice 1 bdrm near 
Norton, tiled kit, wood hrs, laundry 
facilities 8 offst. parking. $700+ 
util. + sec. 343-4390 

MIDDLETOWN NY 1 8 2 Bdtm apts. 

WELL-MAINTAINED & 
BEAUTIFULLY LANDSCAPED 

845-692-2939 
Mon-Fri Coll 10am-5pm 

Call for Saturday appointment 
SEE DISPLAY AD 

in SUNDAY'S TH-RECORD 

MIDDLETOWN, NY 

Evergreen Manor 
1 8 2 bdrm 8 1 bdtm w/den. W/W 

enrpet, c/o, dishwasher. No pels. 
Mon.-Fri. 104 

High Bamey Rd, Mdtn, NY 
845-344-0202 

MIDDLETOWN, NY 

* Sherwood 
* Forest * 

SPACIOUS I & 2 BR APTS. 
Your new apt. home incl. beautiful 

ceramic rile kitchens & baths, 
w/w carpet. Must see. "The Best 
Grounds in Mdla" Sony, no pels. 

692-6100, 1-80(M41-6101 
Hts: Tues.-Sat., 8:30AM-4:30PM 

MIDDLETOWN, NY 

Silver Lake Gardens 
"SlMBt-HeiC Meffltillte'value: ser- 

vice 8 location. 343-1622/7042 

Middletown, NY 

SUTTON HILL 
An exceptional communilv where you 

can cnoose ftom 8 different ffoot 
plans, 1-2-3 BR from $615/mo. 
inc. heat 8 hot wotet, w/w cot- 
pet, A/C, DW, coble ready, swim 
club, tennis, handball courts, play- 
gtound, sr.disc: Info center open 
Mon-Sat 10am-5pm; Sun 
Ilanv4pm/ Appts. also made. 

845-343-2272 

ll6Utifi)niiskedAportineflt! 

MONROE:  Fully carpeted  1  bdrm. 
apt. w/sun rm., overlooking goose 

pond. $750 a mo. + utils. sec. 8 
refs. teq. Occupancy limited to 1 
auto. 782-4553 

MONROE-Studios 8 1 br apt, 
$77-5126/wk. Utils. incl. No 
Pets. Fum/unfum. On site Laun- 
dry/Parking. 845-783-9025 

MONTGOMERY - Attractive 1 bdrm all 
new small opt. Single parking 
spoce. Furn/unfum. Asking $700 
+ elect. For details. 362-11526 

M0NT1CELL0 

Jefferson Gardens 
Spacious 1, 2, 3 bedroom apts, heat 

8 hot water incl. 845-791-9378 

MONTICELLO-Soacious 8 oHordoble 
garden opts, studio -3 bdrm, stort- 
ing ot $320. Under new owner- 
ship 8 management. 791-7210 

MONTICELLO: YELLOW PARK 
1 BR $400, 2 BR $600; 

•3BR     $750,heat     incl.Loundry/ 
playground.      Sec      8      OK. 

845-294-1124 or 796-7590 

NEWBURGH  1   & 3 BR ops. avail. 
Section 8 accepted. 

MESH REALTY 565-6999 

Newburgh/City - Apts available 
1-2-3 b/r some w/utilities incl. 

Rentals from SSOOup. Sec 8 OK 
Total Property Mgmt 845-565-0156 

NEW WINDSOR 

KNOX VILLAGE 
SPACIOUS 1, 2 8 3 BRS 

SWIMMING POOL 8 PLAY AREA 
HEAT 8 HOT WATER INCLUDED 

Call 561-2823 

New Windsor 

New Windsor Gardens 
Spacious 1 8 2 bedim, luxury garden 

opts. Fabulous location on Rt. 9W 
vvlih river views. 

Please call 561-2279 

NEW WINDSOR-Rt 94. 561-2144 

SYCAMORE GARDENS 
LUXURY 1,2, 8 3AP1SW/FERR. 

NEW WINDSOR 
SOUTHGATE VILLAGE 

Lgst 1 8 2 BR. Beau wood decks, 
heat/HWind, no pets. 561-1180 

South Fallsborg 
ONE MONTH FREE 

1 BEDROOM 

Free Heat/Hot Water 
794-6660 

* Qualified Applicants Only 

SQUIRE 
VILLAGE 

Rt 94, NEW WINDSOR 
Spacious 1 Bedroom 

' w/Gteat Closet, Spoce 
Heot 8 Hot Water, 

Ait Cond., W/W Carpeting, 
Coble Ready Included 

Pool, Loundty, Play Area 

562-7100 
(Sat. Appointments 

Available) 

SULLIVAN CTY. 

HEMLOCK RIDGE APTS. 
Best Housing Value in the Area 

Allutilsincl, 1,28r~ 
1 BR AVAIL/ 

Waling list Applii 
(845) 439' 

THINK n\ 
BRIARWOODHOI 

Our magnificent lawri will beablaze 
with color. Rent now and v%ch it 
happen! Call RtseMarie today! 
845-294-9696 ' 

IBCraigvilteRood 

WARWICK-4 ROOMS 
SPACIOUS API. CONVENIENT LOCA- 

TION $850-$950. 845-986-2420 

WESTBOURNE GARDENS APTS 

Under New Management 
Grand Re-Opening 

1 8 2 bedroom units ovoilaole 
Handicapped Accessible Units Avail 

Call 845-434-1200 

W1NW00D CONDOMINIUMS 
Monticello. Luxuiy 1 8 2 BR opts., 

beat/hat water, elevbtar. Sec. sys- 
tem. 914-791-8420 

IMIhhgjAijIjgartgijft 

Scotchtowo 

IMPERIAL GARDENS 
Spacious 1 8 2 BR Apts. Park-like 

setting, pool, tennis, playgrounds 
8 boskettmll court. W/W carpet- 
ing, a/c, laundry an ptemisis. Pine 
Bush Schls. No pets. Convenient to 
moior hwys. 8 Metto Nartfi Train. 

1 BRs start @ $730/mo 
2 BRs start @ $795/mo 
witfi additional V4 both. 

Call 845-692-5703 

WURTSBORO 
Studio, 1 8 3 bdrm. opts., 

$460-850/mo. incl heot 8 hot 
water Call 845-888-2341 

117  FwwIiwKpattwwils 

EXECUTIVE SUITES 
Luxury 2 BR furnished apts. w/fully 

equipped kit., all amenities includ- 
ing housekeeping services. Pool, 
tennis/bosketDoll courts on prem- 
ises, 2 wk. min. stay. 692-6677. 

FALLSBURfrCottnge or opt 
II util, cable, free laundry rm, no 
pets,   non-smokers.   $125-$! 35 
weekly. Coll 434-3873 

119       Ihfunislwd/ 
FwMSJMd ROMS 

BEST WEEKLY RATES 
Coble IV, free local calls, deon, quiet 

Global Budget Inn 374-3020 

MONROE AREA La, cozy, carpeted room 
w/tpl. 8 potcn, on country est. Kit., 
CATV, W/U all utils ind, no smok- 
ing/pets. S625/mo. 783-2488 

MONROE - JAMES MOTEL 
Low weekly, day 8 short stay rates. 

Near s. mkt, coble Iv, refrigerator, 
microwave 783-9651 

121 EifidMMS 

EFFICIENCIES 
All utils. incl. No pets. 10 mins. from 

bridges. No lease required. Marlbo- 
ro Motel, 236-7048 

HIGHUND EH: I tm. motel units w/ 
micro, refria IV, S105-$130/wk, 
$3B0-$480/mo. + tax. All utils. 
incl. + sec. 883-7395 

122 CoMos/nvmiMMs 
fofRenl 

CORNWALL- 1 bdrm w/den, LR, Din- 
ing area, kitchen. V/i ba, W/D, 
walk to town. No pots $850+ util. 
Mo. rent, mo. sec. 534-7261 

123     HOINS For Rent 

Blooming Grove-Monroe area 
1 BR house, good lac. close to schls 

8 highways. 845-783-4241   • 

BUY A REPO HOME 
$3000! 3 BDRMS, 1 balh. For list- 

ing 800-719-3001 ext.R620 

Mountain Lodge Park, Monroe, 2 br 
house, full bth, ttg living room, 

. wood paneling, frplc, $775 incl 
util, Sec/Rel's. 496-8562 

NEVERSINK-SULL CNTY 
2 bd home, $650/mo. + utils, oil, 

sec, refs, no pets. 845-985-2398 

NEWBURGH, TN.: 3-bdrm. colonial, 1 
1/2 bath + 2 story 3-bdrm., Wall- 
kill Schools, 1 car got. + West End 
2-bdrm. apt., refs. 565-5438. 

PINE Bush- 2 BR mobile home, 2 cat 
pkng. $650 ma. Util not incl. Avail 
now. Pets-will talk. Refs, 1 mo. 
sec. 744-3690 
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126 Business OpiwrtiiiiilY 

AAA COHIBA CIGAR ROUTE 
Needs local dist. 48 loc's. S5K/WK 

Pot'l. Free Samples 
TolFFtoe 877-6-COHIBA 

24 Hrs    877-626-4422 

MIDDLETOWN 
Exc. pizzeria/restourant opportunity. 

Coll Anthony to get details on this 
welkstablisned    business    that 
grosses about $350,000/yi. Turn- 
key, everything stays. Priced fot 
quick sale at $90,000. 
CENTURY 21 CURABBA REALTY 

(845)343-1464 
www.curabbaieally.com 

Used Car lot For Sale 
Best location in Oranas County 

Turn Key Operation w/Real Estate 

Only $350,000 
Call lahn Worts (845)343-3184 

128 Iwestnwiit Property 

INCOME OPPORTUNITIES 
• 5 stores + offices, Mdtn.-$54,000 

gross. Ask $350M 
• 5 Fam Blmburg-$31,000 grass. 

AskS170M 
• Office Bldg.-Crystal Run, Mdtn. 

$58,000 grass. Ask $450M 
Call Mi. Buchalter/Brkr 845-343-6463 

129       CamiMtkal Proptrly 
for Sole 

For info on commercial real estate in 
the area coll Monsfied Commercial 
Real Estate 914-294-1000. 

www.monsfieldcommercial.com 

Rte. 211 Commercial-Retail 
Across from Shop-Rite 

200' Frontage with Small Building 
Will Remodel or Rebuild to Suit 

LEASE OR BUY 
CallJohn Warts (845) 343-3184 

130       CMMMridl'roparly 
for Rent 

HOWELIS 300 S.F. 
Next to Howolls Post Office, oil utils. 

incl. 386-1900, 9am-4pm 

NEAR AIRPORT 
Office- ttuck garage- storage- parking, 

heated, all utils incl, lease 
$1150/mo. 845-567-0291 

NEWBURGH, 17K 55000 + 37000 
SF, Lt mfg at Lt warehouse. 
Sprinkler, 3 docks, security. 1-84 8 
1-87. $3-$3.50 sf office space also 
avail. Call Larry 845-561-1975 

Newburgh, 87 8 84 Or Waldon 208 
8 52. 15,000 up to 92,000 sf 
whse or light mfg. $3.50-54.00 
pet sf. C 8 I Really 564-4440 

Office/Shop/Warehouse 
MD1N 6000/7500 sq ft 

$1500-51800/mo       386-2499 

Storefront 
Downtown Middletown 75 West 

Main St, 1400SF,$800/mo, te- 
duced rent 1st year. 341-1262 

TIMES HERALD RECORD 
CUSSIFIED ADS 

GET RESULTS 
CALL TODAY 
343-7000 

UgatNotkis 

vwvw.recordonline.com 

RtMlSfm 
IwRwl 

133 

OFFICE/RETAIL, 1000 SF 
exc location, high traffic area, Rt. 52, 

300 & m. 845-562-8903 

RETAIL 2,00CW000 SQ. FT 
new construction near Price Chopper 

in Wallkill Town Ctr, Middletown. 
Last space! 534-0100, ext 104 

SUGAR LOAF 
NEW CENTER, 1000 SO. FT. 

AMPLE PARKING. 845-469-6481 

13S Offin Spa 
(orRMt 

GOSHEN 
doss "A" office spoce, 500-19,000 SF. 

Will customize to suit. 845-294-9792 

GROUND LEVEL, o/c, opptox. 200 sq 
ft. Next to Red Bom Pet supplies, 
Cty Rte 78. Furnished $275/mo. 
845-344-1177 

MONTGOMERY: 850 sq. ft. office 
blda., 100' rd. frontage, Rt. 17K 
w/lg. pkng. lot, $950 a mo. Coll 
457-1397 

Nswburgh/T 
84 8 17K, 3 room office $900/mo, 

includes all utilities 
Mote Coppola Lie. Broker 564-4440 

NEWBURGH, TOWN OF 
Rt. 52 steps to 184, 800 so. ft. of- 

fice, $595 a mo., call 569-0649 

NEWBURGH-TOWN OF 
Centrally located ptofossional office 

spoce ovailoble, 1,000 S.F. 
CaB 565-0818 

NEW WINDSOR, Rte. 94, Deslinto 
Shopping Center, indiv a/c offic- 

es/suites trom S275 ind. oil ulils, 
ownBi, 800-506-2274 

On Rovte 300, Newburgh 
750 sqfl prime office/retail space. 

Near Rt 52. 564-4300/9564 

RIDGEBURY: 
Office     suito     avail.,     approx. 

1000-2000  sq.  ft.  on  Rl.  6, 
342-3500 ask lor Gus. 

WARWICK: Beautifully appointed 
2800 sq ft. office in prestigious 
CLOCKTOWER building, 
$2300/mo. Coll 294-3031 

U/MortgojilFtaKifg 

ALL CREDIT CONSIDERED 
Low Rate 1st 8 2nd Mortgages 

FIRST VILLAGE EQUITIES 
220 White Plains Rd.Torrylown 

See Sun Display. 1-800-473-2555 

Call Melinda at 

WALDEN FEDERAL 
lot your M0R1GAGE needs 

744-4775(7 days) 1-80O458-8190 
Equal Housing Lendet-Membor FD1C 

Community Home Mtg. Corp 
1-888-463-0902, 888-463-1728 

Fox: 1-845-344-2466 

Homeowners Need Cosh? 
For Equily Loons, Refinance or Put- 

chase. Fast closing, lowest totes. 
FIRST REALTY CO. 31 Thamwood Dt., 

Poughkeepsie, NY 914-454-8735, 
914-454-8881, Rogistered Mort- 
gage Broker-NYS Bonking Depart- 
ment, 3rd party provide!. 

If you need to advertise 
nothing works like 

Record 
Classified Ads 
Coll 343-7000 

Ask for an nAd-Visorn 

ligal Notkes 

Notice of Proposed Changes to the Schedule for 
Electric Service of Orange and Rockland Utilities, Inc. 

.On February 14, 2001, Orange and Rockland Utilities, Inc. (the 
"Company" or "O&R") filed tariffs with the New York State Public Service 
Commission (the "Commission") proposing revisions to its Schedule for 
Electric Service, P.S.C. No. 2 -Electricity. Subject to Commission approval, 
the tariff revisions are proposed to become effective May 1, 2001. The purpose 
of this filing is to provide additional electric demand curtailment options 
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